

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19246/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in FA No. 781/2008 & CA No. 3135/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JYOTSNA PARSOTTAM MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIRKUMAR BHAIIDAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Nilofar Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush M. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Let notice for the sole respondent be served on the learned advocate on record, Mr. B.B. Singh, who appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the sole respondent.

Let such service be deemed to be service on the respondent himself.

Learned advocate on record undertakes to file his vakalatnama within a week from date. The respondent will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave

-2-

Petition within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed after six weeks and in the meantime there will stay of execution proceedings dated 11th March, 2004 in Civil Suit No.2/2000 pending before the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Diu.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master